



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 1127/2026, CRL.M.A. 4458/2026

HARISH KUMAR MITTER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekher Yadav and
Mr. Ambuj Johar, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State with Ms.Upasna Bakshi,
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Mr. Aditya
Vikram Singh and Mr.Gourav
Singh, Advocates with SI Suraj
Kumar, PS: South Campus
Mr. Pawan and Mr. Ankur Gera,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

1. Since learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks adjournment due to non-availability of the respondent no.2 and non-supply of complete set of paper book, in the interest of justice, renotify on 28.04.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for petitioner seeks, and is granted a period of *three days* to supply the complete set of paper book.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 15, 2026/So